Baton Rouge Community College 150% graduation rate and transfer-out rate.

150%
Cohort year Adjusted cohort Number of Graduation rate Transfer-out | Transfer-out rate
completers (%) number (%)
[o]
data not data not data not
Fall 2019 16.0% 16.0%
released yet released yet released yet
Fall 2018 1,293 291 22.5% 207 16.0%
Fall 2017 1,206 321 26.6% 213 17.7%
Fall 2016 1,335 288 21.6% 287 21.5%
Fall 2015 866 110 12.7% 190 21.9%
Fall 2013 1,071 81 7.6% 323 30.2%
Fall 2012 1,283 135 10.5% 304 23.7%
Fall 2011 1,335 123 9.2% 73 5.5%
Fall 2010 1,341 63 4.7% - 0.0%
Fall 2009 1,250 34 2.7% - 0.0%
Fall 2008 1,226 57 4.6% - 0.0%

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates

component.

Reporting Year

Adjusted cohort

Completed within 150% of
normal time

2021
1,293

22.5%

2020 2019 2018
1,206 1,335 866
26.6% 21.6% 127%

2017 2016
1,402 1,071
107% 7.6%

Baton Rouge Community College 150% graduation rate.

2015 2014
1,283 1,335
105% 9.2%

2013 2012
1,341 1,250
4.7% 2.7%

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates

component
Baton Rouge Community College 150% completion rates for full-time first-year
degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students by gender
Gender _ Reporfing Year 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 _ 2015 _ 2014 2013 2012
Adjusted cohort 1,293 | 1,206 1,335 866 1,402 1,071 1,283 1,335 1,341 1,250
Total Completed within
150% of normal 22.50% 26.60% 21.60% 12.70% 10.70% 7.60% 10.50% 9.20% 4.70% 2.70%
time
Adijusted cohort 608 605 676 411 632 539 629 649 647 605
Men Completed within
150% of normal 24.80% 27.30% 24.60% 13.10% 11.60% 7.20% 10.50% 9.70% 5.40%  2.80%
time
Adijusted cohort 685 601 659 455 770 532 654 686 694 645
Women Completed within
150% of normal 20.40% 26.00% 18.50% 12.30% 10.00% 7.90% 10.60% 8.70% 4.00%  2.60%

time

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates

component.



150% completion rates for full-time first-year degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students
BRCC by race/ethnicity

Race/ethnicity

Reporting
Year

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

American Indian
or Alaska

Native

Adjusted
cohort

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

20.0%

50.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

16.7%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

Asian

Adjusted
cohort

16

32

21

12

22

23

24

34

23

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

37.5%

43.8%

23.8%

33.3%

13.6%

17.4%

37.5%

11.8%

8.7%

Black or African
American

Adjusted
cohort

594

556

570

380

664

380

520

585

589

538

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

14.5%

18.5%

16.0%

6.1%

4.5%

5.5%

5.0%

4.6%

2.2%

1.3%

Hispanic or

Latino

Adjusted
cohort

52

42

59

45

41

26

24

34

31

31

Completed
within 150%

of normal time

23.1%

21.4%

18.6%

17.8%

31.7%

3.8%

12.5%

0.0%

0.0%

3.2%

Native
Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander

Adjusted
cohort

33

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

21.2%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

0.0%

White

Adjusted
cohort

476

473

538

310

491

519

531

564

572

589

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

29.2%

32.6%

23.4%

19.0%

16.7%

9.6%

14.1%

12.9%

7.2%

3.4%

Two or more

races

Adjusted
cohort

40

22

34

27

29

28

21

32

36

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

10.0%

31.8%

147%

0.0%

6.9%

0.0%

14.3%

15.6%

2.8%

Race /ethnicity

unknown

Adjusted
cohort

48

67

89

59

58

140

78

78

59

Completed
within 150%

of normal time

54.2%

38.8%

44.9%

10.2%

11.7%

3.4%

10.7%

1.3%

5.1%

5.1%

Nonresident

Adjusted
cohort

29

12

19

32

38

30

35

Completed
within 150%
of normal time

34.5%

58.3%

52.6%

31.3%

18.4%

6.7%

21.4%

48.6%

0.0%

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates

component.



