Baton Rouge Community College 150% graduation rate and transfer-out rate.

Cohort year	Adjusted cohort	Number of completers	150% Graduation rate (%)	Transfer-out number	Transfer-out rate (%)		
Fall 2019	data not	data not	16.0%	data not	16.0%		
1 011 2017	released yet	released yet	10.070	released yet	10.070		
Fall 2018	1,293	291	22.5%	207	16.0%		
Fall 2017	1,206	321	26.6%	213	17.7%		
Fall 2016	1,335	288	21.6%	287	21.5%		
Fall 2015	866	110	12.7%	190	21.9%		
Fall 2013	1,071	81	7.6%	323	30.2%		
Fall 2012	1,283	135	10.5%	304	23.7%		
Fall 2011	1,335	123	9.2%	73	5.5%		
Fall 2010	1,341	63	4.7%	-	0.0%		
Fall 2009	1,250	34	2.7%	-	0.0%		
Fall 2008	1,226	57	4.6%	-	0.0%		

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates component.

Baton Rouge Community College 150% graduation rate.

Reporting Year	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
Adjusted cohort	1,293	1,206	1,335	866	1,402	1,071	1,283	1,335	1,341	1,250
Completed within 150% of normal time	22.5%	26.6%	21.6%	12.7%	10.7%	7.6%	10.5%	9.2%	4.7%	2.7%

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates component

Baton Rouge Community College 150% completion rates for full-time first-year degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students by gender

Gender	Reporting Year	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
Total	Adjusted cohort	1,293	1,206	1,335	866	1,402	1,071	1,283	1,335	1,341	1,250
	Completed within										
	150% of normal	22.50%	26.60%	21.60%	12.70%	10.70%	7.60%	10.50%	9.20%	4.70%	2.70%
	time										
Men	Adjusted cohort	608	605	676	411	632	539	629	649	647	605
	Completed within										
	150% of normal	24.80%	27.30%	24.60%	13.10%	11.60%	7.20%	10.50%	9.70%	5.40%	2.80%
	time										
Women	Adjusted cohort	685	601	659	455	770	532	654	686	694	645
	Completed within										
	150% of normal	20.40%	26.00%	18.50%	12.30%	10.00%	7.90%	10.60%	8.70%	4.00%	2.60%
	time										

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates component.

150% completion rates for full-time first-year degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students BRCC by race/ethnicity

Race/ethnicity	Reporting Year	2021	2020	2019	2018	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012
American Indian or Alaska Native	Adjusted cohort	5	2	5	1	4	6	5	4	1	1
	Completed within 150% of normal time	20.0%	50.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	16.7%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	100.0%
Asian	Adjusted cohort	16	32	21	12	22	23	24	0	34	23
	Completed within 150% of normal time	37.5%	43.8%	23.8%	33.3%	13.6%	17.4%	37.5%		11.8%	8.7%
Black or African American	Adjusted cohort	594	556	570	380	664	380	520	585	589	538
	Completed within 150% of normal time	14.5%	18.5%	16.0%	6.1%	4.5%	5.5%	5.0%	4.6%	2.2%	1.3%
Hispanic or Latino	Adjusted cohort	52	42	59	45	41	26	24	34	31	31
	Completed within 150% of normal time	23.1%	21.4%	18.6%	17.8%	31.7%	3.8%	12.5%	0.0%	0.0%	3.2%
Native Hawaiian or	Adjusted cohort	33	0	0	0	2	1	4	3	0	0
Other Pacific Islander	Completed within 150% of normal time	21.2%				0.0%	0.0%	25.0%	0.0%		
White	Adjusted cohort	476	473	538	310	491	519	531	564	572	589
	Completed within 150% of normal time	29.2%	32.6%	23.4%	19.0%	16.7%	9.6%	14.1%	12.9%	7.2%	3.4%
Two or more races	Adjusted cohort	40	22	34	27	29	28	21	32	36	0
	Completed within 150% of normal time	10.0%	31.8%	14.7%	0.0%	6.9%	0.0%	14.3%	15.6%	2.8%	
Race/ethnicity unknown	Adjusted cohort	48	67	89	59	111	58	140	78	78	59
	Completed within 150% of normal time	54.2%	38.8%	44.9%	10.2%	11.7%	3.4%	10.7%	1.3%	5.1%	5.1%
Nonresident	Adjusted cohort	29	12	19	32	38	30	14	35	0	9
	Completed within 150% of normal time	34.5%	58.3%	52.6%	31.3%	18.4%	6.7%	21.4%	48.6%		0.0%

SOURCE: U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System (IPEDS), Graduation Rates component.